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ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION 
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION 

 
 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
HEUNG YEE KUK SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  LAM KWOK CHEONG 96
2  MAN CHEN FAI 106
3  CHAN SUNG IP 96
4  KAN CHUNG NIN TONY 98
5  WAI KWOK HUNG 81
6  HAU CHI KEUNG 84
7  HO KWAN YIU (JUNIUS) 61
8  LAM WAI KEUNG 107
9  TANG HO NIN 101
10  LEUNG FUK YUEN 103
11  LEE CHI FUNG 98
12  CHUNG WAI PING 101
13  CHAN SHUNG FAI 89
14  YU HON KWAN 76
15  LEE KOON HUNG 83
16  TSANG HIN KEUNG 100
17  LI KWOK FUNG 95
18  MAN CHI SHEUNG 92
19  TANG LAI TUNG 87
20  CHAN KA MUN CARMEN 85
21  CHAU HOW CHEN 88
22  MA HING FUNG 67
23  LAU IP KEUNG KENNETH 89
24  YUNG CHI MING 57
25  SING HON KEUNG 108
26  MOK KAM KWAI 96
27  LEUNG WO PING 61
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  CHOW YUK TONG 109
29  LOK SHUI SANG 95
30  TSANG SHU WO 106

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
1  LAM KWOK CHEONG 
2  MAN CHEN FAI 
3  CHAN SUNG IP 
4  KAN CHUNG NIN TONY 
5  WAI KWOK HUNG 
6  HAU CHI KEUNG 
8  LAM WAI KEUNG 
9  TANG HO NIN 
10  LEUNG FUK YUEN 
11  LEE CHI FUNG 
12  CHUNG WAI PING 
13  CHAN SHUNG FAI 
14  YU HON KWAN 
15  LEE KOON HUNG 
16  TSANG HIN KEUNG 
17  LI KWOK FUNG 
18  MAN CHI SHEUNG 
19  TANG LAI TUNG 
20  CHAN KA MUN CARMEN 
21  CHAU HOW CHEN 
23  LAU IP KEUNG KENNETH 
25  SING HON KEUNG 
26  MOK KAM KWAI 
28  CHOW YUK TONG 
29  LOK SHUI SANG 
30  TSANG SHU WO 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 CHAN Shui-fu, Andy, JP Returning Officer

for the Heung Yee Kuk subsector
 


